503280724 04/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3327342

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
		Nan	ne	Exect	Execution Date			
AN SZU HSU						2015		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
Name:	FIRST	DOME CO	ORPORATION					
Street Address:	8F-4, N	IO. 24, W	UQUAN 2ND RD.					
Internal Address:	XINZH	UANG DI	ST.					
City: NEW TAIPEI CITY								
State/Country: TAIWAN								
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1							
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 14696)					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA							
Fax Number:	h	(410)461				h		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in						be sent		
Phone:	•	410-465-0	-					
Email:		rkl@rklpa	tlaw.com					
Correspondent Name	:	ROSENB	ERG, KLEIN & LEE					
Address Line 1:		3458 ELL	ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101					
Address Line 4:		ELLICOT	T CITY, MARYLAND 2	1043				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			MR2225-240					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MORTON J. ROSENBERG					
SIGNATURE:			/Morton J. Rosenberg/					
DATE SIGNED:		04/	04/27/2015					
Fotal Attachments: 3								
olai Allaciments. 5								
source=2225-240-ASSI	GN-ASFIL	ED-APR2	7-2015#page1.tif					
			1 8					

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title): PIVOT TRANSMISSION DEVICE

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:

(Check one)

	 a Patent Application for this inven 	tion, executed by the ASSN	GNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
z	U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	. 14/696,589	GNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment , filed _ 4 / 2 / / 20 1.5
	U.S. Patent No.	issued	

The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:

(Check One)

2 U.S. Patent rights only

Wondwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.

I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.

The above-identified Application was made or authorized by melus.

IWE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

PATENT

REEL: 035507 FRAME: 0011

The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):

(Full name of sole or first assignor) An Szu HSU.

(Address) 8F-4.No.24, Wuquan 2nd Rd., Xinzhuang Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.

(Full name of second joint assignor, if any)_____

(Fu§ name of third joint assignor, if any)_____

(Address)

(Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)

(Address)

Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached herets.

The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):

(Name of Assignee) First Dome Corporation

(Address of Assignee)8F-4, No.24, Wuguen 2" Rd., Xinzhueng Dist., New Talpel City, Talwan, R.O.C.

Page 1 of 3

The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)

[]]are l	Individual						
	partnership						
,,				n <i>m</i>			
SS 80	corporation of	Tai	wan, R.	<u>Q.C.</u>		*****	(State or
Country)							
The second ASSIGNEE(S) (If any) referr	ed to k	1 this agre	ement is	(or are):		
(Name of Assignee)							
(Address of Assignes)							
The second ASSIGNEE is: (Check C)ne)						
Den	individual						
🗆 a	partnership						
C *	Corporation of						(State or Country)
(Name of Assignes)				,			(Address of
Assignee)							
🗌 Additional assign	nees ans being						
The ASSIGNOR(S), in co consideration, receipt of which is ac successors and assigns:	nsideration of f knowledged, h	\$1.00 j eve an	said by es Id do here	ch ASSK by assign	3NEE, and n the follow	other good a ing to each A	nd valuable SSIGNEE; their
the full and exclusive righ	t to the invention	383					
an equal interest in and it invention, all continuations, continue patent applications; and	s the entire rigi stions-in-part, (it, title divisior	and intere Isls, re-iss	st in and uss, and	to the PAT re-examin	ENT RIGHT stion patents	S in the and
the right to claim priority (under 35 U.S.C	. § 111	9, based o	n any sa	clier forsign	n applications	i for this invention.
As to all U.S. Patent Appl request(s) the Commissioner of Pat ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest I ASSIGNEE(S), their successors an	lents and Trade in the entire rig	emerki	t in issue (ali Leven	s Patent to	the ASSIGN	ee(s) as the
Further, the ASSIGNOR(known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respect all divisional, continuation, substitut	cting said inver le, renewsi, ree	ntion, a examin	nd testify ation and	in any isy reissue s	gal proceet applications	lings, sign si ., execute all	l lawful papers, execute necessary assignment

all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, exacute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Latters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and essigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention.

Page 2 of 3

I hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.

Assi -1344 SAN

(Signature of sole or first assignor) An Szu HSU

February 16, 2015 (Date)

(Signature of second assignor, if any)

(Signature of second assignor, if any)

(Data)

(Osts)

I believe the above-named inventor(s) to be the original inventors or co-joint inventors of a claimed invention in the Application.

The above-identified was made or authorized to be made by the Assignor(s).

I hereby authorize our Attorneys to insert the Seriel Number and Filing date of the above referenced Patent Application when known.

I hereby acknowledge that any withul false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

FOR: First Dome Corporation Доунс _____ Way Han Pat HFirst Assigner Signature)

Way Han DAI (Typed Name)

<u>Menacer</u> (Tilie)

FOR:

(Second Assignee Signature, If any)

(Typed Name)

(Tille)

February 16, 2015 (Date)

Date

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 04/27/2015